Impact on valuations of a 10% change in
ERV

Impact on valuations of 100 bps change in
yield

Asset Type £m £m £m £m £m
Retail asset valuation  Increase 10% Decrease 10% Increase 1.0% Decrease 1.0%
Shopping Centres - Core 228.8 20.1 (18.9) (25.5) 32.4
Shopping Centres -
Regeneration

216.7 17.9 (19.0) (27.5) 37.4

Shopping Centres – Work
Out

146.3 12.8 (12.9) (14.0) 16.7

Retail warehouses 140.9 10.3 (10.7) (14.6) 19.2
High street and other 21.2 0.8 (0.8) (0.5) 0.6
 753.9 61.9 (62.3) (82.1) 106.3

Sensitivity impact on valuations of a 10% change in EBITDA and multiplier of 1.0x.

Impact on valuations of a 10% change in
EBITDA

Impact on valuations of a 1.0x change in
multiplier

£m £m £m £m £m £m
Asset Type  Increase 10% Decrease 10% Increase 1.0x Decrease 1.0x
Pub asset valuation 262.0 26.2 (23.8) 33.8 (33.8)

31 March 2020:

 Sensitivity impact on valuations of a 10% change in estimated rental value and absolute yield of 100 bps.

Impact on valuations of a 10% change in ERV

Impact on valuations of 100 bps change in
yield

Asset Type £m £m £m £m £m
Retail asset valuation  Increase 10% Decrease 10% Increase 1.0% Decrease 1.0%
Shopping Centres - Core 254.7 20.6 (19.0) (26.2) 33.5
Shopping Centres -
Regeneration

231.7 21.3 (20.5) (30.1) 41.2

Shopping Centres – Work
Out

171.3 15.4 (14.9) (16.9) 20.5

Retail warehouses 186.9 13.4 (13.4) (21.1) 28.0
High street and other 33.2 1.4 (1.4) (1.4) 1.7
 877.8 72.1 (69.2) (95.7) 124.9

Sensitivity impact on valuations of a 10% change in EBITDA and multiplier of 1.0x.

Impact on valuations of a 10% change in
EBITDA

Impact on valuations of a 1.0x change in
multiplier

£m £m £m £m £m £m
Asset Type  Increase 10% Decrease 10% Increase 1.0x Decrease 1.0x
Pub asset valuation 279.5 28.0 (25.4) 35.9 (35.9)

Reconciliation to net valuation movement in the condensed consolidated statement of comprehensive income

   30 September 31 March
Net valuation movement in investment properties   2020 2020
   £m £m
Net valuation movement in investment properties   (89.1) (159.0)
Net valuation movement in property, plant and equipment  (3.7) (4.0)
Net valuation movement in right of use asset  (0.1) 0.4
Net valuation movement in Consolidated Statement of Comprehensive Income (92.9) (162.6)

44

Reconciliation to properties at valuation in the portfolio review

   30 September 31 March
   2020 2020
   Note  £m £m
Investment property  13 961.5 1,102.3
Property, plant and equipment 16 54.2 55.0
Properties held in joint ventures* 14 34.2 35.4
Properties held in associates 15 8.0 4.4
Properties at valuation 1,057.9 1,197.4

*Included in non-current assets in joint ventures is £1.5 million (31 March 2020: £1.5 million) loan to joint venture which should be deducted
from this balance.

14. Investments in joint ventures

  30 September 31 March
Name  2020 2020

Country of

incorporation % Holding % Holding
NewRiver Retail Investments LP (‘NRI LP’) Guernsey 50 50
NewRiver Retail (Napier) Limited (‘Napier’) UK 50 50

As at 30 September 2020 the Group has two joint ventures.

   30 September 31 March
   2020 2020
   £m £m
Opening balance 31 March 2020 / 31 March 2019   22.1 7.6
Additions to investment in joint ventures   - 15.4
Loan to joint venture   - 3.0
Group’s share of profit after taxation excluding valuation movement   1.1 2.0
Net valuation movement   (1.5) (3.9)
Distributions and dividends   - (2.0)
Investment in joint venture   21.7 22.1

The Group is the appointed asset manager on behalf of these joint ventures and receives asset management fees, development
management fees and performance-related bonuses.

NewRiver Retail Investments LP and NewRiver Retail (Napier) Limited have a 31 December year end. The aggregate amounts recognised
in the consolidated balance sheet and statement of comprehensive income are as follows:

Balance sheet 30 September 2020 31 March 2020
 Total Group's share Total Group's share
  £m £m £m £m
Non-current assets 68.4 35.7 70.7 36.9
Current assets 5.0 2.5 3.2 1.6
Current liabilities (6.9) (1.6) (6.0) (1.5)